SERAMPORE GIRLSCOLLEGE

‘National Cadet Corps (NCC)

The activity report for the academic year 2020-2021

NCC Programme Officer:-Meghlai Lama, NCC CT0O, 2 Bengal Girls’ Bn, Kol “B”, West Bengal
and Sikkim Dte

Assistant Professor, Department of History, Serampore Girls’ College, University of Calcutta
Total cadets enrolled:- 85 students




List of Cadets enrolled 1** year — 63 cadets
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Regt No.

WB20SWA113779
WB20SWA113780
WB20SWA113781

WB20SWA113782
WB20SWAT113783
WB20SWA113784
WB20SWA113785
WB20SWA113786
WB20SWA113788
WB20SWA113789
WB20SWA113790
WB20SWA113791

WB20SWA113792
WB20SWA113793

WB20SWA113794
WB20SWAT113795
WB20SWA113796
WB20SWAT113797
WB20SWA113798
WB20SWA113799
WB20SWAT113800
WB20SWA113802
WB20SWA113806
WB20SWA113808
WB20SWA113809
WB20SWAT113812
WB20SWA113813
WB20SWA113814
WB20SWA113816
WB20SWA113817

Name of the Cadets

TIYASA SHARMA
TANNU SINGH
MANISHA SINGH

TWINKAL KUMARI SHAW
NEHA RAJBHAR
DONA KOLEY
MAMPI SANTRA
SUNITA DUBEY
QUARINA BANO
NEHA MAL
SANGITA PACHAL
SIMARAN SHAW

SANGITA KUMARI VERMA
ANKANA CHAKRABORTY

SANCHITA DHARA
SAYANI AUDDY
BITHIKA DAS
MOUMITA DAS
RIMA JANA
PRITI KOLEY
MUNNI KUMARI
SNEHASHREE SAMANTA
MOU SAHA
SIYA DHARA
MOUMITA BAG
KUSUM KUSHWAHA
SANCHITA GHOSH
SUSMITA PANDE
ANAMIKA SAHA
HAIMANTI DEY



31
32
88
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

WB20SWA113818
WB20SWA113819
WB20SWA113820
WB20SWA113821
WB20SWA113822

WB20SWA113823
WB20SWA 113825
WB20SWA 113827
WB20SWA 113828
WB20SWA 113829
WB20SWA 113830
WB20SWA 113832
WB20SWA 113833
WB20SWA 113834
WB20SWA113761
WB20SWA113762
WB20SWA113763
WB20SWA113764
WB20SWA113765
WB20SWAT113766
WB20SWA113767
WB20SWA113768
WB20SWA113770
WB20SWA113771
WB20SWA113772
WB20SWA113773
WB20SWA113775
WB20SWA113776
WB20SWA113777
WB20SWA113778
WB20SWA 113826
WB20SWA 113831
WB20SWA113769

ASLEMA KHATUN
ADRIZA ACHARYYA
TANUSREE BISWAS
ANANNYA DAS
ADITI SINHA ROY

SONALI PRASAD GUPTA
RHISHITA DAS
TIHINA SING SARDAR
SUMI RANI HUJJAT
DIPANWITA GIRI
SOUMI BISWAS
NIVEDITA GHOSH
ANTARA RAY
SRILAGNA SARKAR
ARPITA MONDAL
SILPITA NANDY
TITHI SAHA
ANISHA RAJAK
MADHUSREE MALIK
NISHA KUMARI
MADHUMITA SHAW
TIYASHA MUKHERJEE
NIKHAT PARVEEN
SANJITA MANNA
NEHA KUMARI KAHAR
ANJALI SHARMA
ARPITA MANDAL
SULAGHNA DEY
SAJDA PARWEEN
SONIA HAZRA
ANKITA MUKHERJEE
SOHINEE ROY
ATIKA AHSIN



List of Cadets enrolled 2'¢ year — 11 cadets

SLNO
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RANK

CADET
Lepl
Cpl

Lepl

CADET
Lcpl
Lepl
LCPL
Lcpl
Lepl

REGIMENTAL NO

WB19SWA113764
WB19SWA113767
WB19SWA113786
WB19SWA113768
WB19SWA113763
WB19SWA113780
WB19SWA113781
WB19SWA113788
WBI19SWA113779
WB19SWA113775
WBI19SWAT113774

NAME

SHRUTI VERMA
MOUPRIYA DAS
PRIYA MONDAL
ANIMA ORAW
TANUSHREE DAS
ANJALI KUMARI RAUTH
RABIA KHATOON
RIYA DAS
TAMANNA RAFAT
JYOTI SHOW
POULAMI PAL



List of Cadets enrolled 3 year — 11 cadets

SL. NO.

10

11

RANK

CADET
CADET

CADET

CADET

Sat

REGIMENTAL NO

WBI18SWA113765

WB18SWA113775

WBI18SWA113782

WBI18SWA113785

WBI18SWA113792

WB18SWA113784

WB18SWA113802

WBI18SWA113806

WB17SWA113826

WB18SWA113772

WBI18SWA113795

NAME

BIDISHA DAS

SARBANI BHAR

ANJANI KUMARI SHAW

NEHA KUMARI JHA

SHAHZADI KHATOON

SHREYA PAKIRA

RIYA BARMAN

PUROBI DAS

RANI MUKHTAR

SANGITA GIRI

PRAMITA DAS



Classes conducted online (lockdown)

2 BENGAL GIRLS BN NCC
SCHEDULE OF ONLINE NCC TRG CLASSES — JUNE 2021

DATE TIME ANO/GCI REMARKS 22 JUNE 2.00-3.00 PM ANO LT T MUSHTAQUE Disaster Management
07 JUNE 4 (TUESDAY)
(MONDAY) 00400 | PISTATF Oril Theory 3.00-4.00 PM PI STAFF Field Craft & Battle Craft
roEeAY) LOOZOOPM | CTOSUIATA ROY Health & Hygiene 23 JUNE 2.00-3.00 PM CTO MEGHLAI LAMA Social Service & Various Activities
3.00-4.00 PM PI STAFF Map Reading — Theory (WEDNESDAY) taken by NCC Cadets
09 JUNE 12.00-1.00 PM GCI N SAXENA Leadership & NI
(WEDNESDAY)
3.00-4.00 PM PI STAFF Drill- Theory 3.00-4.00 PM PI STAFF Map Reading — Theory
:T(’F:SF’{“SEDAY) 3.00-4.00 PM PISTAFF Weapon Trg 24 JUNE 1.00-2.00 PM ANO LT SANTANA GUHA National Integration & Awareness
— (THURSDAY)
11 JUNE 12.00- 1.00 PM T/O PARBATI MONDAL Civil Defence .
(FRIDAY) 3.00-4.00 PM PI STAFF Weapon Training - Theory
3.00-4.00 PM PI STAFF Field Craft & Battle Craft 25 JUNE 1.00-2.00 PM ANO T/O PURABI SARDAR NCC Organisation & Ranks
14 JUNE 12.00-1.00 PM T/0 PIVASI SINGHA Military History
(MONDAY) (FRIDAY)
3.00-4.00 PM PI STAFF Armed Forces 3.00-4.00 PM PI STAFF Field Signal
15 JUNE 1.00-2.00 PM CTO SUJATA ROY Health & Hygiene 28 JUNE
(TUESDAY)
3.00-4.00 PM PI STAFF Map Reading — Theory (MONDAY) 3.00-4.00 PM PI STAFF Drill- Theory
16 JUNE 1.00-2.00 PM ANO LT SANTANA GUHA National Integration & Awareness
(WEDNESDAY) 29 JUNE 2.00-3.00 PM ANO LT T MUSHTAQUE Military History & National
3.00-4.00 PM Pl STAFF First Aid (TU ESDAY) Inte ration
17 JUNE 12.00-1.00 PM CTO SIMA BISWAS Environment Awareness & g
(THURSDAY) Conservation
3.00.4.00 PM o1 STAFF c able D N 3.00-4.00 PM Pl STAFF Field Craft & Battle Craft
.00-4. ommunicable Diseases
Prevention 30 JUNE 12.00-1.00 PM CTO LABANI PURKAIT Indian History& Cultures of various
18 JUNE 3.00-4.00 PM PI STAFF Field Craft & Battle Craft (WEDNESDAY) States
(FRIDAY)
21 JUNE 12.00-1.00 PM CTO LABANI PURKAIT Environment & Ecology
(MONDAY) 3.00-4.00 PM PI STAFF Armed Forces
3.00-4.00 PM PI STAFF Field Signal & JD




1) Swach Bharat Abhiyan (awareness rally) on 5" Dec 2020

™  (Cadets participated:-

®  Moupriya Das WB19SWA113767

®  Rabia Khatoon WB19SWA113781

™  Jyoti Show WBI19SWA113775

™  Riya Das WB19SWA113788

®  Anjali Kumari Rauth WB195MWA113780
® /Priya Mondal WB19SWA113786

Poulami Pal WB19SWA113774
™ Jnima Oraw WB19SWA113768
™ Tamanna Rafat WB19SWA113779
®  Usha Dhara SW18SWA113799
®  Pramita Das WB18SWA113795




Conducted in and around the college campus on 5" Dec 2020
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Constitution Day on 26" November 2020




4) CATC Camp in NCC Club House from 8"-10"* March 2021

Cadets participated:-

®  Tanushree Das WB19SWA113763
®  Rabia Khatoon WB19SWA113781
oti Show WB19SWA113775
Poulami Pal WBI9SWA113774

™ Tamanna Rafat WB19SWA113779
®»  Usha Dhara SW18SWA113799




5) CATC Camp in NCC Club House from 11-13"* March 2021

Cadets Participated:-

Shruti Verma WB195WA113764
Moupriya Das WBI19SWA113767

Riya Das WB19SWA113788

Anjali Kumari Rauth WB19SWA113780
Anima Oraw WB19SWA113768




Annual Training Camps/ Combined Annual Training Camps (ATC/CATC).




Weapon training at CATC




6) National  Integration Camp (Online)
‘Ek Bharat Shrestha Bharat'

EBSB V Online camp 10-15 Aug 2020

® Aitended by CTO Meghlai Lama (presented a paper on “Battles of Bengal”) and cadet Sangita Giri
SW185WA113772

EBSB V Online camp 25-30 Jan 2021
™  Priya Mondal WB19SWA113786

EBSB VI Online camp 22-27 March 2021

®  Ylanisha Jaiswal WBI19SWA113766 (placed 3 position in Poetry recitation)
® Usha Dhara SW185M 4113799

®  Pramita Das WB18SWA113795
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CERTIFICATE

EK BHARAT SHRESHTH BHARAT-II
FROM 10 AUG TO 15 AUG 2020

ORGANISED BY
NCC DTE GUJARAT, DADRA NAGAR HAVELI, DIU & DAMAN

No WB18SWA113772

----------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------------------

Place : GUJARAT
Date : 18 AUG 2020

eofmandant
A un MK,V V hega.

d

EBSB (National

camp)
Certificate
received

by one of the cadet



7) Naval Warship Visit Khidirpur on 18 March 2021

Cadets participated:-

Rabia Khatoon WB19SWA113781

Jyoti Show WBI9SWAL13775

Anjali Kumari Rauth WB19SWA113780
Priya Mondal WB19SWA113786
Tamanna Rafat WB19SWA113779
Purobi Das WB18SWA113806

Pramita Das WB18SWA113795
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8) Fit India Campaign 19* August 2020
It was held for 9 days where many of SGC cadets participated.

INDIA CAMPAIGN
19 AUGUST

FIT




9) World No Tobacco Day is - Commit to
Observed on 31 May 2021




healthy end alve. Tobzcco ’s made ¢ K/l gou, T3 —
away Fim it




10) Covid -19 and Tribute paid by
C NCC cadets to the Corona
Warriors July 2020

?
'
©
®
)
(]
7}
%\\
@
®
@
)
G
@
()
®
@
@
®
(0}
@
%)
@
0]
?
®
D
®
o)
@

QO0PPRI DD

1)

NAME ~ SANGITA GIRT
— WRISSHAN 3772
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Poster on Corona Warriors

SIMARAN SHAW

i & : WB205SWA)IZ?9)
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Sentor Wine (SW) Bew GleLs Bw Nee(2)
NCC DTeE, WB + 5 NCC GrP HA KoLkaTa B

SERAMPORE GIRL'S COLLEGE




11) World Environment Day:- Ecosystem Restoration (5** June
0 2 1 ) NURTURE GREEN TO NOURISH THE EARTH + G " 'f e \—7\ 25/ _, ”";‘ff’ i,
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CPL SIMARAN SHAW 2 Bengal Girls Bn

Group Kolkata B
WB20SWAT113791 West Bengal & Sikkim Dte e 3 ; B
Senior Wing (SW) Serampore Girl's College 7z : e 4 iuﬁ-gf.,?:,ﬁ‘;a‘??.‘?.?‘?ft B



12) Viiay Oi
2) Vijay Diwas observed on 26" July and 16" Dec 2020
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NAME-TANUSHREE DAS. REG No—WBITSWAIIB 16D
RANK-TUO, UNTI-2 BENGAL GIRL'S BN NCC JoROUP-KO-B
smman IN- SERAMPIRE GIRL'S COLLEGE, DTE/DIRECTORATE-WBE







13) Republic Day Celebration in College Campus 2021

Cadets Participated: -

Moupriya Das WBIISWAL113767
Rabia Khatoon WB19SWA113781
Jyoti Show WBI19SWA113775

Riya Das WB19SWA113788

njali Kumari Rauth WB19SWA113780
Priya Mondal WB19SWA113786
Poulami Pal WBI19ISWA113774
Anima Oraw WB19SWA113768
Tamanna Rafat WB19SWA113779
Usha Dhara SW185WA113799
Pramita Das WB18SWA113795
Manisha Jaiswal WB19SMWA113766
Tanushree Das WB19SWA113763




Republic Day Celebration 2021
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14) Tree Plantation on 23 July 2020




Tanushree Das, Serampore Girls College, 2 Ritu Show, Serampore Girls College, 2 Bengal
Bengal Girls Bn Girls Bn
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16) Firing Practice 18 and 20 Feb 2021 at PLS

Cadets participated:-

Tanushree Das WB19SWA113763
Shruti Verma WB19SWA113764
Moupriya Das WB19SWA113767
Kustum Sasmal WBI19SWA113777
abia Khatoon WB19SWA113781
Jyoti Show WBI19SWA113775
Riya Das WB19SWA113788
Anjali Kumari Rauth WB19SMA113780
Priya Mondal WB19SWA113786
Poulami Pal WBI19SWA113774
Anima Oraw WB19SWA113768
Tamanna Rafat WB19SWA113779
Usha Dhara SW185WA113799







& World Blood Donor Day
14™ June, 2021

< Give Blood and keep the world beating™

SBTC and WBSAP&CS
Department of Health & Family Welfare
Zovernment of West Bengal

RAKT DAAN JEEVAN DAAN
NCC GROUP HQ
T KOLKATA'B



